Average rate for 4,000 gallons 67.04$   67.04$   -$   67.04$

TOWN OF ELIZABETH - SEWER Attachment A
CASH FLOW ANALYSIS PREFERED FUNDING PACKAGE
YEAR ENDED: June 30, 2024  SCENARIO 1
2025S-2670

Staff Adjustments
Increase

$ <Decrease>
Adjustment Description

(1)   Operating Revenues Per Staff Analysis 377,178   (31,759)
Per Application with Project 408,937

Adjust revenues in accordance with PSC General Order 183.11.

(2)   SB 234 Annual Working Cash Collections Per Staff Analysis 31,759   31,759
Per Application with Project -

Account for SB 234 (2015) funding pursuant to PSC General Order 183.11.

(3)   Renewal & Replacement Fund (2.5%) Per Staff Analysis 9,777   (1,122)
Per Application with Project 10,899

Staff used 2.5% of the projection of "Operating & Other Revenues" as the basis of the renewal &
replacement fund.

TOWN OF ELIZABETH - SEWER LOAN PACKAGE
CASH FLOW ANALYSIS  SCENARIO 2
YEAR ENDED: June 30, 2024
2025S-2670
June 11, 2025 Max Rate Max Rate

Going Level Proforma
Per Application Per Application Staff Per Staff
Before Project with Project Adjustments Analysis

1 2 3 4
$ $ $ $

AVAILABLE CASH
   Operating Revenues 408,937   587,222   (11,759)   (1) 575,463
   Other Operating  Revenue 13,915   13,915   -   13,915
   SB 234 Annual Working Cash Collections 31,759   (2) 31,759
   Interest Income & Other Misc. 13,123   13,123   -   13,123

Total Cash Available 435,975   614,260   20,000   634,260

OPERATING DEDUCTIONS
   Operating Expenses 254,072   254,072   -   254,072
   Taxes 2,715   2,715   -   2,715

Total Cash  Requirements  Before
   Debt Service 256,787   256,787   -   256,787

Cash Available for Debt Service   (A) 179,188   357,473   20,000   377,473

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS
   Principal & Interest (B) 122,781   296,372   4,262   (3) 300,634
   Other Debt -   -
   Reserve Account @ 10% 12,293   12,293   17,785   (4) 30,078
   Renewal & Replacement Fund (2.5%) 10,899   15,357   (623)   (5) 14,734

Total Debt Service Requirement 145,973   324,022   21,424   345,446

   SB 234 Cash Working Capital 31,759   31,759   -   31,759

Remaining Cash 1,456   1,692   (1,424)   267

Percent Coverage   (A)  /  (B) 145.94% 120.62% 125.56%

Average rate for 3,400 gallons 56.98$   82.45$   2.80$   85.25$
Average rate for 4,000 gallons 67.04$   97.01$   3.30$   100.31$

TOWN OF ELIZABETH - SEWER Attachment B
CASH FLOW ANALYSIS LOAN PACKAGE
YEAR ENDED: June 30, 2024  SCENARIO 2
2025S-2670

Staff Adjustments
Increase

$ <Decrease>
Adjustment Description

(1)   Operating Revenues Per Staff Analysis 575,463   (11,759)
Per Application with Project 587,222

Adjust revenues in accordance with PSC General Order 183.11.  Staff projected an additional
$20,000 in revenues would be needed to achieve 115% debt coverage and a positive cash balance.

(2)   SB 234 Annual Working Cash Collections Per Staff Analysis 31,759   31,759
Per Application with Project -